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AZALEA A - ANEMONE CL

PIPELINES ROUTE

00 Issued for Comment S. Sartirana M. Proverbio EniProject Team M. MastaiPR-DE 22/07/2019

KEY PLAN

DATUM : ROMA 1940
ELLISSOIDE: HAYFORD 1924

Semiasse Maggiore: 6378388.00m
Schiacciamento: 1/297

PROIEZIONE: GAUSS-BOAGA FUSO EST
Metodo: Trasversa Mercatore
Falso Est: 2520000m
Falso Nord: 0m
Meridiano Centrale: 15°E
Fattore di Riduzione: 0.9996

VERTICAL DATUM: Livello Medio Mare

DATUM SHIFT ENI (da WGS84 a ROMA 1940)
Traslazione x: +223.700m
Traslazione y: +67.380m
Traslazione z: -1.340m
Rotazione Rx: 0°
Rotazione Ry: 0°
Rotazione Rz: 0°
Scala: 0.0ppm

1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN METERES UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED.
2. SHOWN PIPELINE ROUTS ARE TAKEN FROM ENI GIS SYSTEM.
3. BURIAL DEPTHS OF THE PIPELINES TO BE DECOMMISSIONED ARE TAKEN FROM AZALEA A - ANEMONE CL

SURVEY FINAL REPORT, IDP AM791, DELIVERY DATE 14/06/2019.
4. BATHYMETRY AND SEABED MORPHOLOGY ARE TAKEN FROM AM462 AZALEA A BOTTOM SURVEY.

0 30m 60m 90m

SCALE 1:1500

120m 150m

Pipeline to be decomissioned
(Buried depth in meters)

NOTES

021703BZRB71008 DESIGN PREMISES

015800BZDA0005 AZALEA A - ANEMONE CL - PIPELINE FLUSHING SCHEMATIC

1.0

Centre of well
 (Eni database co-ordinates)

Trawling scars

ANEMONE CLUSTER Platform

AZALEA A

GEODETIC PARAMETERS

0.5

Kilometer Point

2 3
32

 00
0 E

THIS DRAWING

GRID
NORTH

NORTHERN ADRIATIC SEA

THIS DRAWING

GRID
NORTH

NORTHERN ADRIATIC SEA

ANEMONE CL

6"
+3

" A
ZA

LE
A 

A 
-

AN
EM

ON
E 

CL

2 3
32

 00
0 E

2 3
32

 00
0 E

2 3
32

 00
0 E

2 3
32

 00
0 E

2 3
32

 00
0 E

4 892 000 N

4 894 000 N

4 896 000 N

4 898 000 N

4 900 000 N

4 902 000 N

GRID

NORTH

01 Final Issue S. Sartirana M. Proverbio EniProject Team M. MastaiPR-DE 22/08/2019

10
"+

3"
+3

" A
ZA

LE
A 

B 
- A

NE
MO

NE
 C

L

10"+3" ANEMONE CL - ANTONELLABURIAL DEPTH UNKNOWN

10
"+

3"
+3

" A
NE

MO
NE

 C
L -

 A
NE

MO
NE

 B
BU

RI
AL

 D
EP

TH
 U

NK
NO

W
N

10"+3" ANEMONE CL - CERVIA CL

BURIAL DEPTH UNKNOWN

14"+3" AZALEA B - RUBICONE

ANEMONE 1 APPROACH

AZALEA A APPROACH

Ø6
"

Ø3
"

Ø6"

Ø3"

ANEMONE
PLATFORM

1.3°

GRID

NORTH

9°

N

N

-2
2.0-22

.5

-22.5
-22.5

-22.5
-22.5

-23.0

-23.0

-23.5

0.5
0.3

8
0.3

4
0.2

1
0.3

1

0.3
2

andrea.grella
Timbro


	Sheets and Views
	P-SPACE


		2022-02-22T10:21:32+0000
	Sessa Aurunca
	Grella Andrea




